# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allegheny Teledyne Incorporated		01/01/1999	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teledyne, Inc.	
Street Address:	2049 Century Park East	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2225395	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)394-3010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4123942839

Email: trademarks@klng.com, pviccaro@alleghenytechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Viccaro, Esq. Address Line 1: 1000 Six PPG Place

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neil P. Kearney
Signature:	/Neil P. Kearney/
Date:	02/15/2005

Total Attachments: 6 source=ATI T1\_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0737

900019766

source=ATI T1\_1#page2.tif source=ATI T1\_1#page3.tif source=ATI T1\_1#page4.tif source=ATI T1\_1#page5.tif source=ATI T1\_1#page6.tif

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0738** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, ALLEGHENY TELEDYNE INCORPORATED ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address of 1000 Six PPG Place, Pittsburgh, PA 15222 is the owner of the United States and foreign trademark applications and registrations for the STARBURST Logo set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Applications and Registrations");

WHEREAS, TELEDYNE, INC., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 2049 Century Park East, Los Angeles, CA 90067 is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and all of Assignor's rights in the marks included in the Applications and Registrations (hereinafter the "Marks") and all trade dress used exclusively by Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks are used (hereinafter "Trade Dress).

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks and Trade Dress are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at

TRADEMARK REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0739

## **NOTARIZATION**

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

The foregoing instrument effective on January 1, 1999, was signed in Pittsburgh, PA by Jon D. Walton, who was the Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Teledyne, Inc. a Delaware corporation, on behalf of the corporation.

Dated:

My commission expires:

Notarial Seal
Susan M. Lloyd, Notary Public
City to Pittsburgh, Allegherry County
My Commission Expires May 28, 2005

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0740

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0741

TRADEMARK

Page 1

REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0742

ATI	Client
STARBURST LOGC	Trademark
S	Country
US 75/365,880	Application Number
30-Sep-97 2,225,395	) Filing Date  Re∯⊌teration Numb
23-Feb-99 23	Registration Date
-Feb-09 6	Next Renewal Dat Classe
Registere	Status

TRADEMARK REEL: 003029 FRAME: 0744

RECORDED: 02/15/2005